Niki of the Sharma family (a woman who sometimes acts as Attorney General)

PO Box 9044 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria, BC, V8W 9E2

P: 250 387 1866

E: AG.Minister@gov.bc.ca

Leonard of the Marchand family (a man who sometimes acts as Chief Justice)

BC Court of Appeal

400-800 Hornby Street,

Vancouver, BC, V6Z 2C5

T: 604.660.2468

AG.Minister@gov.bc.ca

Michael of the Duheme family (a man who sometimes acts as Commissioner of RCMP)

RCMP National Headquarters Building

73 Leikin Drive, Ottawa ON, K1A 0R2

T: 613-993-7267

E: Commissioner tasking@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

Steven of the Karpuk family (a man who sometimes acts as interim Mayor of Kamloops)

7 Victoria Str. West, Kamloops

BC, V2C 1A2

P 250-828-3311

E: skarpuk@kamloops.ca

Simon of the Yu family (a man who sometimes acts as a Mayor of Prince George)

1100 Patricia Boulevard, Prince George

BC, V2L 3V9

T: 250-561-7609

E: simon.yu@princegeorge.ca

Eugene of the Runtz family (a man who sometimes acts as a Mayor of McBride)

100 Robson Centre, 855 S W Frontage Road

McBride, BC, V0J 2E0

P: 250-569-2229

F: 250-569-3276

E: mayor@mcbride.ca

Dated: 6th August, 2024

Re: Urgent Action Required

Emergency Notice Trespass

Notice Liability

Good Day Niki, Leonard, Michael, Steven, Simon and Eugene...

- i, Monica of the Marcu family give Emergency Notice Trespass that cause wrong and harm stop it now; i, claim...
- 1. On July 30th 2024 Trespass (Theft, Kidnapping, Abuse [physical, mental], Terrorism, property damage);
- 2. 'WARRANT TO SEARCH ISSUED BY" relied to trespass has no jurisdiction [Exhibit 1];
- 3. "Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act" and "Offence Act" [Exhibit 1] foundation used to create Warrant;
- 4. "Act[s]' are not law, they are internal policy written by people acting for crown service corporation[s];
- 5. No contract/consent exists with ANY [wo]man acting for service corporation[s] involved in this trespass;
- 6. Warrant issued is based on a false presumption to Jurisdiction over i and my property [Exhibit 1];
- 7. Living Testimony in the form of an Affidavit [Exhibit 2] be true under penalty of perjury;
- 8. There is NO verified claim from any man or woman i trespass cause wrong or harm to my property [dogs];
- 9. A woman acting as Attorney General for crown service corporation BRITISH COLUMBIA now involved;
- 10. Niki of Sharma family holds highest honorable position and is required to correct this horrific trespass;
- 11. i require Niki produce immediately written verifiable proof [contract] relied for said Act[s] jurisdiction;
- 12. Without consent 'contract' makes the law as words on paper do not control people by service corporations;

Failure to produce required evidence warrant based on Act[s] its prima fascia evidence trespass be true; Service corporations do not write law[s] ... FACT...they create policy period that has no jurisdiction over man; The only other fact left that would establish said Warrant is valid means a [wo]man involved claim...

- 1. i, property
- 2. have contract with my wet signature on private side i property;
- 3. hold contract[s] with any service corporations people who wrote said Act[s] as agents...i property;

Failure to produce this required evidence then Warrant/Act[s] relied are null/void trespass claim be true; i, demand Niki address, correct and stop all wrong/harm with immediate restoration of property ordered occurs; i, am an honorable woman who under immense wrong and harm have written today on public record to correct; i, am of sound mind and consciousness who has addressed this trespass without right factually and lawfully; i, have acted professionally for 40 years as a Doctor and 18 years breeding, training, selling guard dogs; 'Do Not Trespass' signage was posted at my gate \$100,000 fine per man or woman ...that's per trespass;

Total is 43 dogs & puppies trespass = \$4.3M in fines all involved face if property not restored;

NOTE: Notice Trespass was given prior to RCMP and SPCA agents honorably to avoid trespass [Exhibit 3];
i, was handcuffed locked in a police cruiser over 4 hours, driven 2 hours away to a hospital against my will;
3 days prior to trespass i held an open house for people to visit the property and see my amazing dogs;
What has been taken from me without right is same as having your children ripped from you by force;
We have NEVER had such a horrific experience ever in our lives living peacefully with our family [dogs];
Acting as AG for a crown service corporation BRITISH COLUMBIA Niki has jurisdiction to intervene/stop it;
i do not wish to escalate via liens and court actions to collect verified fines not including punitive damages;

i, wish to forgive all who trespass as God teaches who's law is supreme and not crown corporation[s] Acts; This will only happen if my property is restored immediately and all involved correct the record honorably; The exhibits leave no doubt trespass occurred, unlawful, extortion, malicious and vexatious without right; Exhibit 4 further proves extortion by these repugnant people at SPCA now claiming i pay to get property back; Who is this [wo]man called BCFIRB? i have no contract or verified claim from these people giving jurisdiction; This is another "Act[s]" corruption verified unless Niki again produce evidence to jurisdiction post haste; Latin phrase, "ignorantia juris non excusat."...ignorance of law is no excuse a maxim in law Niki understands; So again produce verifiable evidence said Act[s] = jurisdiction over i or my property to administrate; Or produce verified claim i trespass...not an 'opinion' by SPCA agents or RCMP who state dogs in 'Distress'

FACT: definition of Distress: great pain, anxiety, or sorrow; acute physical or mental suffering.

It is these people involved who caused unnecessary distress by their actions and ignorance on Act[s] they use; i, do not contract, consent or enter into any negotiations with the very people who have trespassed without right;

Restoration of my property is not negotiable your collective duties must address immediately;
This trespass never should have happened it has taken me a week to respond due to enormous wrong and harm;
Everyone on this communication is required to produce evidence to 'Act[s]" jurisdiction or restore my property;
This is on the public record and <u>ALL will be liable on private side</u> if this is not corrected post haste;
i, trust this is crystal clear to all trespass be true and actions required to stop this honorably with forgiveness;

i, under oath or affirmation under penalty of perjury make claim all here in said be true so help me god!

Sincerely,

Monica of the Marcu family

EXHIBIT #1

WARRANT TO SEARCH ISSUED BY TELECOMMUNICATION THAT PRODUCES A WRITING Canada: Province of British Columbia Pursuant to Section 13 (2.1) of the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act and Section 22 of the Offence Act TO: SPC STEEVES and to other peace officers in the province of British Columbia WHEREAS it appears on the oath/affirmation of SPC STEEVES a peace officer in Kamloops, Province of British Columbia that there are reasonable grounds for dispensing with an information presented personally and in writing, and that there are reasonable Animals are in distress pursuant to the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act [RSBC 1996] Chapter 372 in the \boxtimes yard, property, dwelling house, outbuildings, kennels of Monica British Columbia (the "premises"); An offence under section 24 of the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act [RSBC 1996] Chapter 372 has been committed, namely (describe the offence in respect of which the search is to be made), and that there is in the (premises, vehicle, aircraft, vessel, other) of (name of owner) situated at (address, street, city) (the "premises") the following things that will afford evidence of that offence: (describe things to be searched for) (the "things THIS 1S, therefore, to authorize and require you to enter the said place or premises on July 30, 2024 to 7:00 pm on July 30, 2024 to determine whether any action authorized by the Act should be taken to relieve the animal's distress and to take to search for and seize the things described Issued at 8:48 pm on July 26, 2024 At Burnaby , British Columbia Judicial Justice in and for the Province of British Columbia Name:

Information to obtain the search warrant is filed at

Court Registry: Prince George
Address: 250 George Street

TO THE OCCUPANT: This search warrant was issued by means of telephone or telecommunication that produces a writing. If you wish to know the basis on which this warrant was issued, you may apply to the Clerk of the Court for the territorial division in which the warrant was executed, at the Registry noted above to obtain a copy of the information on oath.

You may obtain from the Clerk of the Court a copy of the Report filed by the Peace Officer who executed this warrant. That Report will indicate the things, if any, that were seized and the location where they are being held.

NOTE: If access is denied because a scaling order has been made, you may apply to the court for access.

EXHIBIT # 2 [see attached PDF]

EXHIBIT # 3 [see attached PDF]

EXHIBIT # 4 [Extortion after theft] BCSPCA

PROCEDURE FOR DISPUTING (s.11)

STEP 1: DISPUTE NOTICE - Format

An owner, operator, or custodian of the animal(s) who wants to dispute the BC SPCA's decision to take custody of the animal(s) and wants the animal(s) returned, must do so <u>in writing within 14</u> <u>days</u> of the date on the Notice of Disposition. The written request ("Dispute Notice") <u>must</u> be received on time and <u>must</u> include your contact information and be sent via mail, fax, or email to the below:

- Mailing address: 1245 East 7th Avenue, Vancouver, BC, V5T 1R1 Attention: Animal Protection, Disputes;
- b) Fax: 604-681-7022 Attention: Animal Protection, Disputes; or
- c) Email: disputes@spca.bc.ca

STEP 2: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DISPUTE NOTICE

If the BC SPCA has received your written Dispute Notice within the required time, a file will be opened, and you will be provided with written confirmation that your dispute has been received. The disputes team typically acknowledges all disputes within one business day of receipt. If you have submitted a Dispute Notice using one of the above methods but have not received a response within one business day, please contact the BC SPCA Provincial Office at 1-800-665-1868 ext. 7 to confirm your Dispute Notice has been received.

STEP 3: SUBMISSION TIMELINE

Once your dispute has been acknowledged and a file has been opened, you may also be provided with additional information regarding your file and be given an opportunity to provide a written statement and any documents addressing the BC SPCA's concerns. Your written statement and documents should explain why you believe the animal(s) should be returned to you. You will be provided with details on when / how to submit this information after your dispute has been acknowledged. The BC SPCA has 28 days from receipt of your dispute to make a decision. You will be responsible for costs related to your animal(s) for the duration of this process.

STEP 4: BC SPCA DECISION [complete within 28 days following receipt of the Dispute Notice]

The BC SPCA will review and consider the relevant materials related to your dispute and will decide whether to return the animal(s) to you based upon what is in best interests of the animal(s). The BC SPCA will provide written confirmation of its decision to you. If the decision is to return any, or all, of the animal(s), costs of care owed pursuant to s.20 of the Act must be received by the BC SPCA before the animal(s) are returned to you. If the owner, operator or custodian of the animal(s) wishes to dispute the amount of these costs, they may appeal to the BC Farm Industry Review Board (BCFIRB) at the address noted below.

If the decision is to refuse a return the animal(s), the owner, operator or custodian of the animal has the right to appeal the decision to BCFIRB by filing a notice of appeal. <u>This appeal process is time sensitive, involves an oral hearing, and the BCFIRB typically issues a decision 29 business days after receipt of the notice of appeal.</u>

For information about BCFIRB's appeal process, please contact BCFIRB directly at (250) 356-8945, firb@gov.bc.ca or visit their web site at http://www.gov.bc.ca/BCFarmIndustryReviewBoard

EXHIBIT # 4 [extortion]

BCSPCA

NOTICE OF DISPOSITION

Date:

July 30, 2024

Notice To:

Monica

Telephone:

File No:

The animal(s) listed below have been removed pursuant to section 11 of the *Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act*, R.S.B.C. c. 372 (the "Act"), as they were found to be in "distress" (defined in the Act). Prior to removing the animal(s), the BC SPCA conducted an investigation and obtained a warrant from an independent justice of the court. When the BC SPCA executed the warrant, your animal(s) were found to be in distress and were removed.

IMPORTANT & TIME SENSITIVE:

If you decide to dispute the removal of your animal(s) you have up to 14 days from the date of this notice to do so (please see attached instruction sheet on how to submit a dispute). The dispute process involves an internal review of the BC SPCA officer's decision to remove your animal(s), and you will be asked to provide documents and a written statement explaining why your animal(s) should be returned to you.

You are responsible for costs incurred by the BC SPCA with respect to your animal(s) during the dispute process, whether or not they are returned to you (s.20 Act). These costs must be paid to the BC SPCA before any potential return of the animal(s) to you. The BC SPCA's costs include, but are not limited to, costs related to taking custody of the animal(s) and arranging for food, water, shelter, care and veterinary treatment for the animal(s). To help reduce these costs, you can file your dispute before the 14 day deadline, as the BC SPCA has up to 28 days from the date of receipt of your dispute to process it.

If you do not intend to dispute the removal of your animals, please contact the BC SPCA immediately to surrender your animal(s). Early surrender of your animals may result in the BC SPCA agreeing to waive costs.

Description of animal(s) removed pursuant to s. 11 of the Act:

Species Sex Breed Colour

Canine M+F German Shepherd Black & tan 31x adults

Canine M+F German Shepherd Black & fan 12x puppies

d: Name: C9+ Soviah Steeves

(Special Provincial Constable / Authorized Branch Representative)

Address: 1245 East 7th Avenue Telephone No.: 1 800 665-1868 ext. 7
Vancouver, BC V5T 1R1